



15th November, 2024

| | |
|--|---|
| To, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001 Scrp Code: 532357 - EQ | To, National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400051 Symbol: MUKTAARTS - EQ |
|--|---|

Kind Attn: Corporate Relations Department

Dear Sir/Madam,

SUB: SUBMISSION OF NEWSPAPER CLIPPINGS OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, enclosed herewith extracts of newspaper advertisements published for dissemination of approved Un-audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024 in Financial Express (English) and Mumbai Lakshadeep (Marathi).

Kindly take the above information on your records.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,
For **Mukta Arts Limited**

Hemal N. Pankhania
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl. a/a

Transpek Industry Limited

Registered Office : 4th Floor, Lillieria 1038, Gotri - Sevasi Road, Vadodara - 390021.
Tel : 0265 - 6700300 Email : secretarial@transpek.com Website : www.transpek.com
CIN : L23205GJ1965PLC001343

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024.

| PARTICULARS | Standalone (Rs. in Lakhs) | | | | | | Consolidated (Rs. in Lakhs) | | | | | |
|--|--|---|--|--|--|---------------------------------------|--|---|--|--|--|---------------------------------------|
| | Quarter ended 30th Sept., 2024 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended 30th June, 2024 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended 30th Sept., 2023 (Unaudited) | Half year ended 30th Sept., 2024 (Unaudited) | Half year ended 30th Sept., 2023 (Unaudited) | Year ended 31st March, 2024 (Audited) | Quarter ended 30th Sept., 2024 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended 30th June, 2024 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended 30th Sept., 2023 (Unaudited) | Half year ended 30th Sept., 2024 (Unaudited) | Half year ended 30th Sept., 2023 (Unaudited) | Year ended 31st March, 2024 (Audited) |
| Revenue from Operations | 16,269.65 | 15,186.07 | 12,093.56 | 31,455.72 | 28,309.89 | 57,962.68 | 16,269.65 | 15,186.07 | 12,093.56 | 31,455.72 | 28,309.89 | 57,962.68 |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 1,189.45 | 1,166.38 | 556.02 | 2,355.83 | 2,681.50 | 5,551.60 | 1,189.36 | 1,166.25 | 555.94 | 2,355.61 | 2,681.36 | 5,551.24 |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 1,189.45 | 1,166.38 | 556.02 | 2,355.83 | 2,681.50 | 5,551.60 | 1,189.36 | 1,166.25 | 555.94 | 2,355.61 | 2,681.36 | 5,551.24 |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 955.20 | 929.03 | 299.44 | 1,884.23 | 1,884.49 | 3,856.25 | 955.11 | 928.90 | 299.36 | 1,884.01 | 1,884.35 | 3,855.89 |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 10,807.38 | 1,565.81 | 2,583.79 | 12,373.20 | 4,437.46 | 10,211.92 | 10,807.29 | 1,565.68 | 2,583.71 | 12,372.97 | 4,437.32 | 10,211.55 |
| Equity Share Capital | 558.56 | 558.56 | 558.56 | 558.56 | 558.56 | 558.56 | 558.56 | 558.56 | 558.56 | 558.56 | 558.56 | 558.56 |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year | -- | -- | -- | -- | -- | 66,781.85 | -- | -- | -- | -- | -- | 66,780.56 |
| Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Basic & Diluted (Rs.) | 17.10 | 16.63 | 5.36 | 33.73 | 33.74 | 69.04 | 17.10 | 16.63 | 5.36 | 33.73 | 33.74 | 69.03 |

Note:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results is available on the Company's website at www.transpek.com and the Stock Exchange's Website at www.bseindia.com

Date : November 13, 2024
Place : Vadodara

For TRAN SPEK INDUSTRY LIMITED
BIMAL V. MEHTA
MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN: 00081171

tej-1124



MUKTA ARTS LIMITED

CIN:L92110MH1982PLC028180
Regd. Office : Mukta House, Behind Whistling Woods Institute, Filmcity Complex, Goregaon (East), Mumbai- 400 065.Tel. No. (022) 33649400. Website : www.muktaarts.com

Statement of Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2024

(Rs in lakhs)

| Particulars | Standalone | | | | | | Consolidated | | | | | |
|---|--------------------------------|--------------------------------|---------------------------|--------------------------------|--------------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------------|--------------------------------|---------------------------|--------------------------------|--------------------------------|--------------------------|
| | For the quarter ended | | | For the half year ended | | | For the quarter ended | | | For the half year ended | | |
| | September 30, 2024 (Unaudited) | September 30, 2023 (Unaudited) | June 30, 2024 (Unaudited) | September 30, 2024 (Unaudited) | September 30, 2023 (Unaudited) | March 31, 2024 (Audited) | September 30, 2024 (Unaudited) | September 30, 2023 (Unaudited) | June 30, 2024 (Unaudited) | September 30, 2024 (Unaudited) | September 30, 2023 (Unaudited) | March 31, 2024 (Audited) |
| Total income from operations (net) | 331.84 | 764.76 | 701.74 | 1,033.58 | 1,117.60 | 2,751.59 | 3,517.62 | 6,110.22 | 3,876.81 | 7,394.44 | 10,152.78 | 19,454.68 |
| Net Profit / (Loss) (before tax, Exceptional items) | 81.19 | 317.31 | 109.41 | 190.60 | 455.34 | 1,133.38 | (375.91) | 457.83 | (666.80) | (1,042.70) | (37.92) | (636.72) |
| Net Profit / (Loss) before tax, (after Exceptional items) | 81.19 | 317.31 | 109.41 | 190.60 | 455.34 | 1,133.38 | (375.91) | 457.83 | (666.80) | (1,042.70) | (37.92) | (636.72) |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items) | 76.70 | 254.82 | 98.40 | 175.10 | 394.03 | 1,043.67 | (373.14) | 414.20 | (670.57) | (1,043.70) | (60.60) | (669.10) |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 76.70 | 254.82 | 98.40 | 175.10 | 487.05 | 1,045.92 | (371.37) | 432.17 | (678.37) | - | 51.81 | (658.57) |
| Equity share capital (In Rs.) | 112,926,000 | 112,926,000 | 112,926,000 | 112,926,000 | 112,926,000 | 112,926,000 | 112,926,000 | 112,926,000 | 112,926,000 | 112,926,000 | 112,926,000 | 112,926,000 |
| Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) Basic & Diluted: | 0.34 | 1.13 | 0.44 | 0.78 | 2.16 | 4.58 | (1.64) | 1.91 | (3.00) | (4.65) | 0.23 | (2.92) |

Note :
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the website of the Company at www.muktaarts.com and on BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and on NSE Limited at www.nseindia.com.
2) The above results were reviewed and recommended by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on November 14, 2024.
3) These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent possible.

For Mukta Arts Limited
For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Sd/-
Rahul Puri
Managing Director
DIN: 01925045

Date: November 14, 2024
Place: Mumbai

izmo ltd. Driving Profits



Operating Revenue Up 31%*

Net Profit Up 255%**

Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th Sep. 2024

Statement of Consolidated Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30-09-2024

(Rs. in Lakhs)

| Sl. No. | Particulars | Quarter Ended | | Half Year Ended | | Year Ended | |
|---------|--|-----------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|--------------------|--------------------|
| | | Un-Audited 30.09.2024 | Un-Audited 30.06.2024 | Un-Audited 30.09.2023 | Un-Audited 30.09.2023 | Audited 31.03.2024 | Audited 31.03.2023 |
| 1 | Revenue from Operations | 5,855.26 | 4,758.01 | 4,475.52 | 10,613.27 | 8,624.68 | 18,674.83 |
| 2 | Other Income | 3,140.63 | 78.44 | 75.48 | 3,219.07 | 176.37 | 334.27 |
| 3 | Total Income | 8,995.89 | 4,836.45 | 4,551.00 | 13,832.34 | 8,801.05 | 19,009.10 |
| 4 | Profit/(Loss) for the period | 2,990.45 | 602.75 | 511.94 | 3,593.20 | 1,013.03 | 2,605.06 |
| 5 | Total other Comprehensive Income | - | - | - | - | 10.18 | 4.25 |
| 6 | Total Comprehensive Income for the Period | 2,990.45 | 602.75 | 511.94 | 3,593.20 | 1,013.03 | 2,615.24 |
| 7 | Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs.10/- per share) | 1,414.80 | 1,414.80 | 1,342.19 | 1,414.80 | 1,342.19 | 1,411.36 |
| 8 | Reserves | 32,959.56 | 29,884.84 | 27,026.81 | 32,959.56 | 27,026.81 | 29,233.89 |
| 9 | Earnings Per Share (Face of share at Rs.10/- each)(not Annualised) | | | | | | |
| | (a) Basic | 21.14 | 4.27 | 3.81 | 25.40 | 7.55 | 19.30 |
| | (b) Diluted | 21.14 | 4.27 | 3.81 | 25.40 | 7.55 | 19.30 |

Statement of Stand alone Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30-09-2024

(Rs. in Lakhs)

| Sl. No. | Particulars | Quarter Ended | | Half Year Ended | | Year Ended | |
|---------|--|-----------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|--------------------|--------------------|
| | | Un-Audited 30.09.2024 | Un-Audited 30.06.2024 | Un-Audited 30.09.2023 | Un-Audited 30.09.2023 | Audited 31.03.2024 | Audited 31.03.2023 |
| 1 | Revenue from Operations | 1,207.00 | 1,092.74 | 1,053.35 | 2,299.74 | 1,990.64 | 4,261.94 |
| 2 | Other Income | 3,079.97 | 24.62 | 31.53 | 3,104.59 | 54.45 | 113.50 |
| 3 | Total Income | 4,286.97 | 1,117.36 | 1,084.88 | 5,404.33 | 2,045.09 | 4,375.44 |
| 4 | Profit/(Loss) for the period | 2,405.92 | 8.44 | 1.63 | 2,414.36 | 8.88 | 19.07 |
| 5 | Total other Comprehensive Income | - | - | - | - | 10.18 | 4.25 |
| 6 | Total Comprehensive Income for the Period | 2,405.92 | 8.44 | 1.63 | 2,414.36 | 8.88 | 23.32 |
| 7 | Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs.10/- per share) | 1,414.80 | 1,414.80 | 1,342.19 | 1,414.80 | 1,342.19 | 1,411.36 |
| 8 | Reserves | 19,042.59 | 16,552.40 | 15,870.51 | 19,042.59 | 15,870.51 | 16,495.75 |
| 9 | Earnings Per Share (Face of share at Rs.10/- each)(not Annualised) | | | | | | |
| | (a) Basic | 17.01 | 0.06 | 0.01 | 17.06 | 0.07 | 0.14 |
| | (b) Diluted | 17.01 | 0.06 | 0.01 | 17.06 | 0.07 | 0.14 |

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Q2 & HYE 30.09.2024 filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The complete format of Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and also on Company's website at www.izmoltd.com.

Notes to Financial Results:

- The above un-audited results for Q2 and half year ended 30th September, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13-11-2024.
- Limited Review of the above results has been carried out by the Auditors.
- Investors Grievances during the quarter: Received - Nil, Attended - Nil, Pending - Nil.
- The company added more than 100 clients in the US market for its izmocars and Frogdata AI product suites. This shows that the client addition continues to remain on a strong trajectory.
- In Europe including the UK, 46 new clients were added. New client addition in Europe is much higher than the previous year.
- Increase in Share capital by Rs. 3.44 lakhs during HY ended 30.09.2024 is on account of allotment of ESOP shares (34,400 shares) to eligible employees.
- Employee benefit expenses for the half year ended 30th Sept'24 includes Rs.132.48 lakhs (Previous HYE 30.09.23 Rs.61.90 lakhs) expenses recognised on account of Stock option offered to employees under ESOP Schemes, recognised over the vesting period.
- Other income includes Rs.30.53 Crores profit on sale of property held at Whitefield by izmo Ltd.
- The Company has collected US\$ 149K (Rs.1.25 Crores) from several companies towards image copyright infringement charges during period. This is part of the other income. This is a result of legal action taken by the company against several large international media companies using izmo's automotive images illegally.

- Previous period figures have been re-grouped/reclassified wherever necessary to conform to the current period presentation.
- The Company operates in one reportable segment only.

Place: Bengaluru
Date: 13th November, 2024

For and on behalf of the Board
sd/-
Sanjay Soni
Managing Director
DIN : 00609097
Flat No. 9, Prestige Casablanca Apt.
Airport Road, Bengaluru - 560017

#177/2C, Bilekahalli Industrial Area, Off Bannerghatta Road, Bengaluru-560 076
Ph: +91 80 67125400, Fax: +91 80 67125408
www.izmoltd.com CIN : L72200KA1995PLC018734

*In Q2-FY 24-25, as compared to same quarter of PY, at consolidated level.
**In HY ended 30.09.2024, as compared to same HY ended of PY, at consolidated level.

FOR DAILY BUSINESS.



THE BUSINESS DAILY.

